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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
JUNE 25, 2012 - 7:00 P.M.
AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RoLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA (RC)

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. JUNE 11, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

C. ORDINANCE AMENDING LEMONT MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 5.04, SECTION
5.04.080: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
(INCREASING NUMBER OF CLASS A-3 LICENSES)
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. PRESENTATION FOR KOPZ N KIDS T-SHIRT DESIGN WINNER
B. PROCLAMATION — DR. SANDY DOEBERT (VV)

D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’S REPORT

A. CORRESPONDENCE

B. ORDINANCES

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN EASEMENT
FROM COMED
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT
VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS



XI. NEW BUSINESS
XIl. MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)
XIll. ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

XIV.  MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
June 11, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, June 11, 2012, at 7:00 p.m., President
Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio: present. Blatzer absent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Miklos, seconded by Stapleton, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. May 14, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

B. Approval of Disbursements

C. Ordinance 0-42-12 Establishing Prevailing Rate of Wages for Public Works
Construction Projects for the Village of Lemont, Cook, Will and DuPage Counties, IL

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
MAYOR’S REPORT
A. Presentation of Charity Checks — Mayor’s Drive for Charity.

B. Proclamation — Heroin Use. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos to approve said
proclamation. VV 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

C. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT

A. Correspondence
1. June 2012-May 2013 Village Board Meeting Calendar. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by
Sniegowski to approve calendar. VV 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
2. Attended the International Institute of Municipal Clerks Conference from May 12-25".
3. Attended the SW Municipal Clerks Association Meeting on June 7™ in Oak Lawn.

B. Ordinances
1. Ordinance 0O-43-12 Granting a Variation to allow an Internally llluminated
Monument Sign at 15900 W. 127th Street in Lemont, IL (Advocate Sign).
Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call:
Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer
absent.

2. Ordinance O-44-12 Granting Variations to Allow an Internally llluminated
Monument Sign and Electronic Message Center at 12725 Bell Road in Lemont, IL
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VII.

VIII.

(First Church of the Nazarene).

Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas, to adopt said ordinance.

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed.
Blatzer absent.

Ordinance O-45-12 Ordinance Setting Purchase Price for Real Estate.

(Parcel OH 60001). Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Sniegowski, to adopt said
ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes.
Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

Ordinance O-46-12 Authorizing the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Known
as 10985 Archer Avenue. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt
said ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer;
5 ayes. Motion passed.

C. Resolutions

1.

Resolution R-32-12 Authorizing Award of Contract for the Building Demolition
Project (10900 Archer Avenue & 10997 Archer Avenue). Motion by Chialdikas,
seconded by Sniegowski, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos,
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

Resolution R-33-12. Authorizing Award of Contract for the McCarthy Road Water
Main Replacement Project. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas, to adopt
said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes.
Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

Resolution R-34-12 Approving 2012 MFT Resurfacing & Pavement Striping
Program Street Resurfacing. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt
said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes.
Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

Resolution R-35-12 Adopting Active Transportation Plan. Motion by Stapleton,
seconded by Chialdikas, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos,
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

Resolution R-36-12 Establishing Review of Liquor Hearings on the Record to be
Adopted by the Board of Trustees. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Virgilio, to adopt
said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes.
Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

Public Works — Mosquito abatement program is underway. They hope for two more

applications before the 4™ of July.
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Police Dept. — Raised $54,000 in the Cops on Top fundraiser.
Car burglaries are up in the summer.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS
1. Trustee Sniegowski complimented Public Works for their work along with Novotny
engineering.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Chialdikas, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Personnel and Setting the Price of Real Estate. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Virgilio; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to adjourn the
meeting at 8:40 p.m. Voice vote:_5 ayes. Motion passed. Blatzer absent.
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$¥S DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:1S:20
A/P WARRANT LIST iNwl]
REGISTER # 433
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO ANMOUNT
INY NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 15T AYD CORPORATION 205.21
533531 10-15-60900 CLNR, SCAP, wASH 205.21
(01 NITE LITE SIGNS & BALLOONS, IN : 2742.50
41763 10-20-60701 1/2 KOPS-N-KIDZ 742.50
41795 10-53-580G00 HF KID'S ACTIVITI 2000.00
01 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 156640.19
12-06-25A 14-00-82520 24418.75
12-06-258 14-00-82620 80608.62
12-06-25C 14-00-82600 51612.82
01 A-CREATIONS 1380.00
15151 10-20-60701 KNK T SHIRTS 1380.00
01 ACCURINT 80.00
20120531 10-20-60110 SEARCHES 80.00
01 AVAYA FINANCTAL SERVICES o 835.97
21551020 10-20-70100 PHONE SYSTEM LEAS 835.97
01 AIRGAS USA, LLC 18.37
9006178489 10-17-61100 PARTS _ 18.37
01 AMOONIUMPAU INC 1500.00
o 12707 - 10-53-58000 HF KID'S ACTIVITI 1500.00
01 ARTHUR PETERSON INC 199,15 .
12-05-31 10-15-60900 SUPPLIES 118.20
12-05-31 10-35-61015 KEYS 5.98
12-05-31 10-35-61010 VALVE 74.97
01 ASHLAND INC 245.35
95935620 10-17-61100 PARTS 245,35
01 AT&T 123.76
630257247405 72-00-57000 PG INTERMNET 123.76
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY ' 11125.75 '
| 153 10-17-61500 950 GALS DSL 3314.55
445079 10-17-61500 1000 GALS 3430.00
452655 10-17-61500 1200 GALS UNL 4381.20
01 BOYLE ENTERPRISES INC 1000.00
120160 10-00-28200 R - 509 FOURTH ST 1000.00
01 CALL ONE 874.41
: 12-06-15 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE 874.41
01 CANAL CORRIDOR ASSOCIATION 125,00
10-219 10-30-52100 AWARDS LUNCHECN 125.00
D1 COMCAST CABLE 228.02 :
12-06-9805 80-00-70100 VH CABLE/INTERNET 228.02
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
5013 80-00-70100 VH CAMERAS 205.00
5013 72-00-57000 PG CAMFRAS 200.00
5013 75-00-57000 ML CAMERAS 325.00
01l CCP INDUSTRIES INC 68.76
INOD909035 10-15-60900 CLEANING SUPPLIES 68.76

01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT

62.57



5¥S DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:20

A/P WARRANT LIST INwl]
REGISTER # 438
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PaGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION OIST
0025149758 10-10-601.00 SHREDDING 62.57
01 COW GOVERNMENT LLC 3258.75
1920116 80-00-70100 COMPUTER & MONITO 3258.75
01 coMED . 66.20
12-06-2063 10-15-53000 K A STEEL PATH 25.81
12-06-3016 10-15-53000 HOUSTOMN 1 N SCHUL 16.90
12/06-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL SUBD 23.58
01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE 479.00 ]
052197 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 111.50
052209 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 32.00
052229 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 160.00
052229 16-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 143.50
052237 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 312.00
01 COPENHAVER COMSTRUCTION 953,70
1372-2F 16-00-28500 SMITH FARMS 6953.70
01 CHICAGD PARTS SOUND, LLC ' 57.33
455873 10-17-61160 PARTS 57.33
01 CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATECN 558.62
997 10-20-61200 SUPPLIES 76.66
491978 10-20-61400 BOYER 93,89
492423 10-20-61400 BOYER 92.05
482680 10-20-61200 VEST 137.99
493263 10-20-61200 GUIDERQOKS 36.00
493889 10-20-61400 BOYER 116.66
495013 10-20-61200 WIPES 5.37
01 CHECAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN 314.00
© 008815843 45-20-517300 LEMONT PETROLEUM 314,00
01 CIRCLE TRACTOR 338,31
230922 10-17-61100 PARTS 182.70
231046 10-17-61100 PARTS 90.86
231261 10-17-61100 PARTS 64.75
01 DUPAGE MAYORS AND MANAGERS CON 799.41
10-05-52200 12-13 DERT SERVIC 799,41
01 DUSTCATCHERS, INC. 136.63
41031 10-35-57515 CARPETS 61.90
41033 10-35-57500 FELOOR MATS 74.73
01 ELECTRONIC ACCESS SYSTEMS INC 565.00
10-35-57515 GATE SERVICE 565.00
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. : 200.00
12-128995 22-05-56700 5/8, 5/22 SAMPLES 200.00
01 ELITE TRANSMISSION 1902.00
10-17-57000 PARTS 1992.00
01 EXELON ENERGY INC §75.57
100368000320 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 188.08
201410600040 106-15-53000 55 STEPHEN ST 130.93
201410700040 10-15-53000 0 N NEW AVE, 101 249,11
201410800040 10-15-53000 47 STEPHEN ST 27.72



SYS DATE:06/20/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [vwl]
REGISTER # 438
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday lune 25,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK N0 AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION 0IST
201410300040 10-15-53000 44 STEPHEN ST 47.33
201411000030 10-15-53000 £D BOSSERT DR 21.67
201411400040 18-15-53000 411 SINGER 210.68
01 FIRST PERSONAL BANK 4200.00
12-06-05 45-20-517300 PARCEL 60001 4200.00
01 WRIGHT EXPRESS FSC 353.46
29563617 10-17-61.500 MAY 2012 PURCHASE 353.46
01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 276.84
55495 10-17-61100 PARTS 276.84
01 GAC ENTERTAINMENT 360.00
962516(2) 10-53-58001 D1 ! 360.00
01 GOVERNMENT FINANCE QOFFICERS AS 190.00
12-05-16 10-10-52200 05/01/12—04/30/13 190.00
01 GLIDDEN CO _ o 389,40
0487-102145 22-05-60850 HYDRANT PAINT 323.80
0487-102311 40-00-60900 YELLOW PAINT 65.60
01 GLOBALCOM INC 2105.73
11463481 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE 2105.73
01 GT MECHANICAL INC 3370.00
1200012567 10-35-57515 MAINT AGREE 1 OF 3370.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT ) 2435.00
2010383 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 2435.00
01 HAYNES ELECTRIC, INC. 1000.00
‘ 008 10-00-28200 R-ARTCO MARINE 1000.00
01 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC 220.00
s47236 10-15-60900 MULCH - 220.00
01 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVAT £25.00
, 6-4-2012(2) 10-25-56400 COURTYARDS/BRIARC 625.00
01 IMAGEICON LLC 225.00
_ 30137 10-30-56450 MARKETING PHOTOS 225.00
01 INKWELL LTD 239,38
58085 10-15-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 140.05
58120 10-15-60100 ITEM RETURNED 6.70-
58144 10-20-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 56.56
58170 10-20-60100 NOTES, ENVS 49.47
(01 18 BUILDING GROUP, LLC 1000.00
110561 10-00-28200 R - 8 TIMBERLINE 1000.00
01 1C4 UNIFORMS 446.20
667356 10-20--61400 BOGDAN 154.00
667678 10-20-61400 G PADALI¥ 142.80
668138 10-20-61400 SMITH 149.40
01 JOHNSON DEPP & QUISENBERRY INC 4251.92
12-05-31 10-61-58600 0AN 4251.92
01 IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, 33.89
12-06-12 10-20-52300 SUBPOENA 33.89
01 KAVE INC 518.19
12-06-15 10-53-60110 SPRAYING, ETC 518.19



5YS DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:20

A/JP WARRANT LIST [Nwt)
REGISTER # 438
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 KENIG, LINDGREN, OHARA, ABOONA 6500.00
18727 80-00-590400 PEDESTRIAN CROSSI  6500.00
(1 HEATHER KNIES : 24.50
12-05-23 10-53-63010 COMMISSION 24.50
01 LIQUID ENGINEERING CORPORATION 132.00
1396 10-20-57000 33 CAR WASHES 132.00
01 LUBE MASTER/SOFTWAY CAR WASH 120.00
: 12-02-07 10-20-570600 DETAILING #39 60.00
12-02-08 10-20-57000 DETAILING # 27 60.00
01 LUDWIG'S INC : ' 63.97
12-05-18 106-20-60600 CANIDAE 23.99
12-05-21 10-15-52100 Hot Dog Day propa 39.98
01 MAILFINANCE -1206,00
N3342570 22-05-70100 7/13-10/12/12 wea  1206.00°
01 MACK INDUSTRIES 1000.00 -
(80820a 10-00-28200 R-12445 THORNBERR 1000.00
01 E. T. MANSELL CONSTRUCTION 1000.00
10-00-28200 R-19 RUFFLED FTHR  1000.00
01 MENARD'S 275.96 .
22-05-60950 WELL #3 LIGHTS 275.96
01 MIKLOS, CLIFFORD 1124,86
12-06-14 10-05-52100 ICSC CONFERENCE 1124.86
{1 MORRTS ENGINEERING INC 2200.00
12-03003 £0-00-590400 TOPO SURVEY 2200.00
01 MARATHON SPORTSWEAR : 90.00 '
129336 10-53-58001 YOLUNTEER TEES 90.00
0% MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF ILLINOIS 105.00
12-06-15 10-05-52100 7/19-7/21 SEMINAR 105.00
01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 149.00
69957 10-17-61100 PARTS SUBSCRIPTIO 149.00
01 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAIL 50.00
09 10-20-52100 WEINERT, ANDERSON 50.00
01 NICOR GAS : 151,99
12-06-1000 5 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 25.00
12-06-2000 4 22-05-54400 WELL #4 27.72
12-06-2000 6 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 24.62
12-06-2000 8 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 24,15
12-06-4722 3 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 26.34
12/06-2000 8 22-10-54150 HARPERS GROVE 24.16
01 OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED 668.10
212655 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 106.76
213389 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 381.51
213421 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 42.39
330919 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 137.44
01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 100.00
1006798830 10-90-56600 EE PX 100.00



SYS DATE:06/20/12

VILLAGE OF LEMCNT

SYS TIME:15:20

AfP WARRANT LIST Tawi]
REGISTER # 438
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE &
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INY NO G/L MUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 PARKREATTON 913.61
3894 80-00-590400 BIKE RACKS 913.61
01 MONA PARRY © o 8.40
12-05-23 10-53-68010 COMMISSION 8.40
01 PTNNER ELECTRIC INCORP 400.00
22227 40-00-60900 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 400.00
01 PORTABLE JOHN INC 282.24
A-178358 10-53-60110 TOILETS 188.16
A-178530 10-53-58500 FARMER'S MARKET 94.08
01 MARGARET POPLAWSKI 70.00
12-05-23 10-53-68010 TEACHING 70.00
01 proMOS 911, INC, 738.00
10-20-60701 . - TOY POLICE CARS 738.00
01 QUILL CORPORATION 386.21
003005863 10-10-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 303.20
2995827 10-10-60100 POSTCARDS 73.47
3519596 10-05-60100 MICRO CASSETTES 9.54
01 REED'S AUTOMOTIVE ENTERPRISES 49.00
5221201 10-20-57000 " R/R 'DOOR-FORD F15 49.00
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 3727.72
4827-84 40-00-60900 LIGHT MAINT-BRIDG  1000.00
BO75 40-00-60900 R/R S.V. LIGHT PO 1885.16
8106 10-15-57400 LIGHTS-GLENS OF C 342.56
01 RAINBOW PRINTING $899,30
408965 22-05-52450 WATER QUAL REPORT  1985.95
408967 22-05-60100 #10 ENVELOPES - 89.95
408974 10-25-52450 - INSPECTION £NVS 1668,75
408981 10-10-52450 JUN 12 NEWSLETTER 2855.95
408986 10-20-52500 NOTICES 298.70
01 ROD BAKER FORD 992.62
€17157 10-17-57000 #081 992,62
01 SAFETY KLEEN 192,45
57960988 10-17-57000 PARTS WASHER SVC 192.45
01 SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE OF MAYORS 5000.00
12-06-11 10-05-52200 7/1/12-6/30/13 by 5000.00
01 STEINER ELECTRIC CO 1688.74
S003980754.001 10-35-57515 PM AGREEMENT 1688.74
01. STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO 57.98
74602 10-17-61100 PARTS 57.98
01 SIMON, ANNETTE 97.00
12-06-11 75-00-20005 0486, 0286 REFUND 97.00
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 1442,96
569122 10-10-52450 COMM CORMER 320.00
569192 10-30-52400 PzC CASE 12-12 304.96
571853 10-10-52450 COMM CORNER 320.00
573571 10-10-52450 COMM CORNER 320.00



SYS DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:20

** FOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED

281618.31

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 438
DATE: (6/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
573573 10-53-58500 FARMER'S MKT AD 178.00
01 SUSSEX MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 1054.00
12-06-06 10-20-52100 REPORT WRITING 1054.00
01 SECRETARY OF STATE : 99.00
8301001 10-20-57000 LICENSE PLATES 99,00
01 SOSIN & ARNOLD, LY0, 2000.00
75470 10-90-56420 S/8, 5/27 HEARING 2000.00
01 SOUTH SUBURBAN EMERG RESPONSE : 1000.00
12-127 . 10-20-52200 2012-2013 DUES 1000.00
01 SUNSOURCE 568.13 ,
3697198-00 10-17-61100 PARTS 568.13
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 1137.65
57303458 10-15-57000 . 2830C LEASE - 343,10
57350513 10-20-70200 2830C, 3500 COPIE . 794,55
01 TASC - CLIENT INVOICES 592.20
3200108532 10-90-56500 FMLA ADMIN 592.20
{1 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 291.20
205387129 10-20-70200 3500C COPIER 291.20
01 TEE JAY SERVICE CO 491,00 :
105309 10-35-57515 DOOR SWITCH 49}.00
01 TRESSLER, LLP ' 11444.53
305842/3/4 10-90-56410 6781.00
305842/3/4 33-00-56600 GATEWAY ACQUISITL  1957.53
‘ 305842/3/4 45-20-517300 MCCARTHY ROAD 2706.00
01 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 44,88
061 0698458 10-17-57000 SHOP TOWEL SVC 44,88
01 VERTZON WIRELESS _ 406,32
. 2752312833 10-90-53900 PD/PW CELL PHONES 406, 32
01 WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE INC 1652.16
- 414204 10-17-61100 TIRES 1652.16
01 JANICE YUVAN AICP £000.00
3F 80-00-590400 CONSULTING 6000.00



SYS DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:20

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwi]
REGISTER # 438
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE 7
FUND ‘ AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 84873.36
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 668.10
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE 156640.19
WATER & SEWER FUND ‘ 4421.73
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISITION 1957.53
MOTOR FUEL TAX 3350.76
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 7220.00
PARKING GARAGE FUND 323.76
PARKING LOT FUND 422.00

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 21740.38
#X% GRAND TOTAL *** 281618.31



SYS DATE:06/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:20
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl1]
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE 8

A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR) SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR) .

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NG AMOUNT
REG NO INVY NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 06/14/12 67672 1252.80
482 12-06-14 10-10-52550 POSTAGE 1252.80
** TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS REGISTERED 1252.80

REPORT SUMMARY

CASH CHECKS TO REGISTERED

FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
01 281618.31 1252.80 282871.11

TOTAL CASH  281618.31 1952.80 - 282871.11
DISTR CHECKS TO REGISTERED

FUND . BE ;SSUED MANUAL ~ TOTAL
10 ~ 84873.86 1252.80 86126.66
13 668.10 00 668.10
14 156640.19 00 156640.19
2 4421.73 00 442173
33 1957.53 00 197,53
0 3350.76 00 - 3350.76
45 7220.00 00 7220.00
72 323.76 00 323.76
75 422,00 : 00 422.00
80 o 21740.38 00 21740.38

TOTAL DISTR 281618.31 1252.80 282871.11



S-YS -DA‘.i'-E-:(_Jﬁ/-lz.h? ViLLAGE OF LEMGN% ” . SYS TIME:13:14

A/P WARRANT LIST [nwl]
REGISTER # 434
DATE: 06/25/12 Monday June 25,2012 PAGE- 1
PAYABLE TO . CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
10 NATIONAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFIC 100.00
12-05-31 10-00-28020 MUSEUM OONATION 100,00

#%  TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 100.00



SYS DATE:06/19/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:11:21

A/JP WARRANT LIST fw1]
REGISTER ¥ 436
DATE: 06/22/12 Friday Iune 22,2012 PAGE 1
PAVABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECX NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
92 DANIEL ALBRECHT 96.00
12-04-20 ’ 92-00-52100 SPRINGFIELD TRIP 96.00
92 AT&T . . 362.78
630799282105 92-00-56650 4/17-5/16 5vCS 362.78
92 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 65.50
11756488 92-00-56650 COPIER CONTR/USAG 65.50
92 CITY OF WARRENVILLE T 13176.00
2012086 92-00-51100 C BECKET 13176.00
92 FLOUDAS AUTOMOTIVE 52,90
- 29682 92-00-60100 OIL CHANGE 52.90
92 BATTLE/GREATER METROPOLITAN AU 6018.18
12-06-11 92-00-52100 CROWNE PLAZA 392,00
12-06-11 92-00-56650  TRAINING 495.00
12-06-11 92-00-52100 HILTON : 549,45
- 12-06-11 92-00-60100 . SHELL FUEL 180.03
12-06-11 92-00-566850 155-5/28-6/1. 880.34
12-06-11 92-00-56650 155-6/4-6/8 £80.34
12-06-11 92-00-56650 155-6/11-6/15 880.34
12-06-11 92-00-56650 155-6/18-6/22 880.34
' 12-06-11 92-00-56650 155-6/25-6/29 880.34
92 OFFICE DEPOT 7 ' 41,99 A
1473703709 . 92-00-60100 KEYBOARD/MOUSE 41,99
92 QUILL CORPORATION 179.35
3148009 92-00-60100 COFFEE 90,88
3411194 . 92-00-60100 BATTERIES, POUCHE 88.47